Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

Revised 2011

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): American Valley CSD 900 Spanish Creek Road					
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Quincy, CA 95971					
County Clerk County of: Plumas 520 Main Street, Room 102	(Address)					
Quincy, CA 95971						
Project Title: American Valley CSD - Ger	nerator Additions Project					
Project Applicant: American Valley Comm						
Project Location - Specific:						
78 Meadow Way (Bellamy Well) an	nd 540 Bell Lane (Well No. 4)					
Project Location - City: Quincy	Project Location - County: Plumas					
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia	aries of Project:					
The proposed project includes the installa at the Well No. 4 site. The installation of t water to the community during power outa	ation of one generator at the Bellamy Well and one generator the two generators will allow the wells to continue to provide ages.					
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: A	American Valley Community Services District					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	ject: American Valley Community Services District					
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Categorical Exemption. State type at Statutory Exemptions. State code no	(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: CCR, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3 (CEQA Guidelines) Sections 15303, et. seq.					
Reasons why project is exempt:						
Class 3 consists of construction and location of limited numbers of structures; and the conversion of existing small structures from on 4 consists of minor public or private alterations in the condition of I except for forestry and agricultural purposes. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted ab	f new, small facilities or structures; installation of small new equipment and facilities in small e use to another where only minor modifications are made in the exterior of the structure. Class land, water, and/or vegetation which do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees love because work would consist of construction of new small facilities or structures; installation alterations in the condition of land that do not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees.					
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jim Doohan	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 283-0836					
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed I	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? Yes No					
Signature:	Date: 5-11-21 Title: General Manager					
Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ed by Applicant					
	ources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: C Resources Code. C021 to 6/15/2021 I posted a copy of this Notice Plumas County Clerk (30 days). on 5/11/2021					
c. #2021-026	1 8					
c. #32-05112021-026						

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2021 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

Complete the information and submit with each set of documents presented for filing. Please provide an original set and (3) three sets of copies for filing.

			1700110	CEIPT NUMB			
			3205112 STATE CLEARIN			ZUZ — UZ O NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicabl	
LEAD AGENCY					I		
AMERICAN VALLEY CSD	LEADAGENCY EMAIL katie@americanvalleycsd.com			05/11/2021			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Plumas					DOCUMENT 2021-0	284 601	
PROJECT TITLE	A .I .I	···					
American Valley CSD - Generator PROJECT APPLICANT NAME					TOLIONE NILIA	ADED	
STORY TO THE STORY OF THE STORY		PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL jim@americanvalleycsd.com			PHONE NUMBER (530) 283-0836		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS				STATE	ZIP CODE		
900 Spanish Creek Road		Quincy		CA	95971	3	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		Mark Total Committee		PROTECTION NOT			
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	×	Other Special District		State Ag	ency	Private Entity	
 ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash re 	eceipt copy)						
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water	Resources	Control Board only)	\$85	0.00 \$			
County documentary handling fee	Resources	Control Board only)	\$85 \$50	.00 \$ 5	50.00		
☑ County documentary handling fee☐ Other	Resources	Control Board only)	000 57 0000	1000000 E	50.00		
	Resources		000 57 0000	.00 \$ <u>5</u>	50.00		
	AGENC Plum Telepho		\$50 RECEI	.00 \$ 5 \$	50.00	puty	
© County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ⓒ Check ☐ Other SIGNATURE Date 5/11/2021	AGENC Plum Telepho 530-28	TOTAL EY OF FILING PRINTED as County Clerk R one Number 33-6218	\$50 RECEI	.00 \$ 5 VED \$ _ AND TITLE er -Kari C	50.00	puty	
© County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ⓒ Check ☐ Other SIGNATURE Date 5/11/2021	AGENC Plum Telepho 530-28	TOTAL EY OF FILING PRINTED as County Clerk R one Number 33-6218 E BELOW Th	SECORD	ved \$ _AND TITLE er -Kari C	_{50.00} apella, De	puty	
County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other SIGNATURE Date 5/11/2021 DO NOT V The following will be atture of person receiving payment:	AGENC Plum Telepho 530-28 VRITE e compl	TOTAL EY OF FILING PRINTED as County Clerk R one Number 33-6218 E BELOW Th	RECEINAME ARECORD	ved \$AND TITLE ler -Kari C	_{50.00} apella, De	0.0	

			Print	StartOve	Save	
		REC	EIPT NUM	IBER:		
		32		3	_	
		STAT	TE CLEAR	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
EAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		177-111	DATE		
American Valley CSD	katie@americanvalle	ycsd.c				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Plumas						
PROJECT TITLE						
American Valley CSD - Generator Addit	ions Proiect					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER			
American Valley CSD	jim@americanvalleycsd.com			A service of the serv		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
900 Spanish Creek Road	Quincy		CA	95971		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					¹ 2	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag		Agency	Private Entity	
					(
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445				
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480			0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,171	1.25 \$		0.00	
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	Λ					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850	0.00 \$		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee	0.000 to 1000 to		\$			
Other County Clerk Processing Fee			\$		50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					·	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL I	RECEIV	/ED \$	(50.00	
BIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME A	ND TITLE		<u> </u>	
X Marie Ame	erican Valley CSD,	, Jim	Dooha	n, Genera	l Manager	
A 22.0						